
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Hungary

Netherlands

Italy

England

Czech Republic

Belgium

France

Ukraine

Russia

Ireland

39.5

54.0

63.0

69.0

71.0

88.0

100.5

101.0

102.0

111.0

282,260

261,520

247,650

247,440

234,630

219,920

203,200

197,970

201,550

198,650

145,560

159,540

130,400

145,670

124,200

119,520

114,450

99,380

106,110

119,180

23.0- 16.5

18.0- 36.0

35.0- 28.0

25.0- 44.0

38.0- 33.0

49.0- 39.0

51.0- 49.5

63.0- 38.0

54.0- 48.0

47.0- 64.0

1  2  4  6 10
2  2  3  4  5½

1  1  4  4  8
1  8  8  9 10

2  3  9  9 12
1  2  4 10 11

1  3  5  7  9
3  3  8 13 17

6  6  8  8 10
1  5  5  6 16

1 10 11 11 16
1  3  4 14 17

2  5  7 17 20
2  5½ 8 14 20

8 12 13 13 17
7  7  7  7 10

3  6 11 16 18
5  7  9  9 18

2  7  7 12 19
2 12 15 16 19

801

774

676

552

679

704

507

546

541

487

.

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019

Date 17-02-2019
Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

Bloemhof Dam

TEAM FINAL RANKING 

Time
16:05:30 President of Jury



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(nr.)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Denmark

Spain

South-Africa

Austria

Belarus

Germany

Poland

Slovakia

Australia

Portugal

112.0

113.0

116.0

117.0

121.0

122.0

126.0

131.0

167.0

176.0

202,600

198,070

193,770

198,180

192,840

208,120

197,530

177,950

139,470

134,150

118,600

108,360

110,850

102,490

118,290

108,810

107,480

96,280

77,960

83,070

47.0- 65.0

56.0- 57.0

55.0- 61.0

69.0- 48.0

50.0- 71.0

68.0- 54.0

64.0- 62.0

67.0- 64.0

88.0- 79.0

83.0- 93.0

2  4  7 14 20
6 11 12 17 19

6 11 11 13 15
10 11 12 12 12

3  5 14 16 17
9 10 13 14 15

5 13 13 18 20
3  4 13 13 15

3  8 10 14 15
6 11 17 18 19

10 12 14 15 17
1  8 13 16 16

4  5 17 19 19
4 11 14 15 18

9  9 15 16 18
5  6 16 17 20

15 16 18 19 20
9 14 18 18 20

12 14 18 19 20
15 19 19 20 20

515

609

454

614

539

548

528

494

353

313

.
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TEAM FINAL RANKING 

Time
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Van der Schaft Frank
Govi Mirko
Cathelin  Christophe
Wooton Rob
Sipos Gábor
Mertens Benny
Doherty James
Casale Mario
Walter Tamás
Erdei Attila
Šabata Jakub
Hemmert Stefan
Ringer Steve
Baranski Stanislaw
Pauzunou Dzmitry
Zukauskas Raimundas
Siptsov Youry
Ansing Ramon
Štepnicka Radek
Sivák Mátyás

Netherlands
Italy
France
England
Hungary
Belgium
Ireland
Italy
Hungary
Hungary
Czech Republic
Austria
England
Poland
Belarus
Denmark
Russia
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Hungary

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
9.0
9.0

10.0
10.0
11.0
11.0
11.5

65,330
58,830
62,760
55,630
55,150
51,860
50,980
52,320
70,090
66,730
60,850
61,250
55,610
64,930
55,570
60,400
44,410
64,880
48,310
42,920

44,000
31,270
35,140
33,710
31,420
31,520
29,710
27,630
46,340
40,450
30,630
35,390
28,230
33,080
34,900
34,000
26,730
42,140
27,330
24,610

31
14
26
18
13
20
10
20
35
19
12
15
13
30
21
17
30
8

34
35

1 - 1
2 - 1
2 - 2
1 - 3
1 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 2
3 - 2
4 - 2
2 - 4
6 - 1
5 - 3
5 - 3
5 - 4
3 - 6
4 - 6
3 - 7
1 -10
6 - 5

6 - 5½

170
142
151
103
156
163
122
141
197
175
178
202
141
205
151
161
128
197
133
142

.

Bloemhof Dam
Date 17-02-2019
Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

.
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Willemse Casper Johann
Van der Stadt Arnoud
Dome Gábor
Hofman Marco
Cappoia Alessandro
Houssais Yoann
Konopásek Josef
Zelenãk  Milan
Van Gastel Gustaaf
Smidt Victor
Taranov Oleksandr
Scheepers Johannes
Dunaev Aleksandr
Maták Martin
Hason Marian
Scheuermann Felix
Garcia Blazquez Roberto
Leijrik Theo
Ihm Jürgen
Frehrichs Ingo

South-Africa
Netherlands
Hungary
Netherlands
Italy
France
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Belgium
Denmark
Ukraine
South-Africa
Russia
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Germany
Spain
Netherlands
Austria
Germany

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

12.0
12.0
12.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
17.0
18.0

50,480
50,340
47,370
41,770
41,550
37,970
45,310
43,770
43,620
40,850
51,870
45,640
44,260
43,490
43,460
68,500
42,980
39,200
39,110
43,990

28,870
28,650
25,330
25,890
23,140
21,710
26,450
24,470
22,820
26,470
28,020
27,690
22,850
26,740
25,240
49,130
27,300
20,340
23,000
27,330

14
20
14
29
21
32
18
20
22
9

14
34
15
28
22
29
3

22
25
6

3 - 9
4 - 8
10 - 2
4 - 9
9 - 4
5 - 8
8 - 6
9 - 5
10 - 4
2 -12
8 - 7
5 -10
6 - 9
10 - 5
9 - 6
15 - 1
6 -10
8 - 8
13 - 4
10 - 8

100
159
131
137
121
90
130
127
146
88
163
132
128
131
116
223
138
111
144
84

.
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Dziepak Michal
Halavin Aleh
De Pascalis Angelo
Ringer Phil
Kovalov Vitalii
Kolganov Vitaly
Wakelin Adam
Strashnyi Oleksii
Pavlishchev Vladimir
Lechter Michael
Canaccini Andrea
Kendrick Julian
Muñoz Carlos Labrad
Puhach Oleksii
Castet Gaspard
Rodriguez Moran Roberto
Mc Kinley Johnny
Sørensen Søren
Štepnicka Martin
Van Waelderen Frank

Poland
Belarus
Italy
England
Ukraine
Russia
England
Ukraine
Russia
France
Italy
Ireland
Spain
Ukraine
France
Spain
Ireland
Denmark
Czech Republic
Belgium

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

19.0
19.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
21.0
21.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.5
23.0
23.0
24.0
24.0
25.0

42,830
42,160
48,890
44,930
44,560
40,620
40,380
39,050
47,570
45,760
46,060
43,260
36,220
30,760
35,640
38,150
35,700
38,880
36,670
41,860

29,530
26,680
26,650
32,310
23,470
21,770
24,060
20,650
25,580
29,600
24,650
27,130
21,650
16,130
18,310
21,650
20,310
27,040
23,450
27,160

24
22
18
18
14
26
26
33
14
25
15
26
11
19
7

24
23
34
32
29

4 -15
8 -11
9 -11
3 -17
13 - 7
11 - 9
7 -13
13 - 7
16 - 5
7 -14
12 -10
7 -15
11 -11
12 -10

17 - 5½
11 -12
7 -16
7 -17
8 -16
11 -14

86
117
146
87
113
96
103
108
116
106
126
98
110
88
86
116
81
92
107
145

.
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Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

.

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Eriksen Flemming
Martin Flores Fernando
Foxall John
Lockauer Christoph
Rodriguez Moran Angel
Evangelista Josè
Yakubovich Aliaksei
De Mulder Bert
Koschnick Jens
Steyn Louis
Janeczek Tomasz
Dirksen Jens
Nosarka Shahed
Falvey Pat
Sweeney Brenton
Rozin Aliaksandr
Artmuller Franz
Pavle Slavomir
Thomas Keith
Nicholls Glenn

Denmark
Spain
Australia
Austria
Spain
Portugal
Belarus
Belgium
Germany
South-Africa
Poland
Germany
South-Africa
Ireland
Ireland
Belarus
Austria
Slovakia
Australia
Australia

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

25.0
25.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
28.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
31.0
31.0
33.0
33.0
33.0
33.0
33.0

38,790
37,300
34,110
38,580
43,420
36,020
35,810
39,100
32,670
29,320
33,260
32,290
30,460
34,820
33,890
33,120
32,160
28,970
28,590
28,080

21,250
20,180
18,270
24,410
22,730
21,650
22,660
24,210
20,590
15,520
17,370
18,860
16,810
19,640
22,390
19,760
16,730
16,530
17,300
16,770

10
28
20
32
26
22
12
26
23
18
26
11
17
5

32
30
30
24
24
5

14 -11
13 -12
16 - 9
13 -13
15 -12
12 -15
10 -17
11 -17
12 -16
14 -15
19 -11
14 -16
16 -14
19 -12
12 -19
14 -19
18 -15
16 -17
15 -18
19 -14

113
101
78
109
144
79
96
104
80
77
75
85
68
87
99
99
80
83
80
78

.
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Martin Jürgen
Kwocz Kamil
Hojstric Vladimir
Costa Ricardo
Bajdol Dariusz
Smaha Jiri
Eason Stewart
Pacheco Rui
Oliveira António
Moorhouse Andy
Percival Timothy
Estima Gilberto
Huybrechts Kristiaan
Shcherba Vyacheslav
Kerry Lee
Vials Mick
Kropidlowski Michael
Van Den Heever Adrian
Burak Aliaksandr
Nicolet Patrick

Austria
Poland
Slovakia
Portugal
Poland
Slovakia
Australia
Portugal
Portugal
Australia
Denmark
Portugal
Belgium
Ukraine
England
England
Germany
South-Africa
Belarus
Belgium

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

33.0
33.0
34.0
34.0
35.0
35.0
38.0
38.0
38.0
38.0
39.0
39.0
21.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
33.0
33.0
35.0
36.0

27,080
26,560
33,470
31,990
29,950
28,280
30,330
25,160
20,490
18,360
23,680
20,490
29,670
16,780
23,530
27,360
17,510
15,910
14,290
13,810

14,500
14,080
19,930
23,790
16,500
17,130
18,480
13,600
13,840
12,600
13,550
10,300
29,670
16,780
23,530
27,360
17,510
15,910
14,290
13,810

21
26
8

28
30
28
28
26
24
20
14
24
1

19
8

17
7

11
4
5

20 -13
19 -14
18 -16
14 -20
17 -18
15 -20
20 -18
19 -19
18 -20
18 -20
20 -19
20 -19
20 - 1
20 - 7
20 - 8
9 -20
20 -13
20 -13
15 -20
16 -20

79
95
79
78
67
89
81
55
48
36
61
53
94
40
61
57
41
31
38
52

.

Bloemhof Dam
Date 17-02-2019
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Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Liebenberg Robbie
Solodovnyk Mykola
Küsters Thorsten
Gorelov Pavel
Knyazev Nikolay
Iazykov Andrei
Foiratier Romain
Regourd Gilles

South-Africa
Ukraine
Germany
Russia
Belarus
Russia
France
France

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

37.0
37.0
37.0
38.0
38.0
38.0
40.0
40.0

21,960
14,950
13,160
14,210
11,890
10,480
10,670
10,400

21,960
14,950
13,160
14,210
11,890
10,480
10,670
10,400

8
2

13
5

10
17
16
1

17 -20
17 -20
17 -20
18 -20
20 -18
20 -18
20 -20
20 -20

46
34
35
42
38
31
32
42

.
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Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Hungary

Italy

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Ukraine

Belgium

England

Austria

Russia

France

Germany

Spain

South-Africa

Poland

Slovakia

Ireland

Denmark

Belarus

Australia

Portugal

16½

28

33

36

38

39

44

48

48

49½

54

57

61

62

64

64

65

71

79

93

136,700

117,250

110,430

101,980

99,380

100,400

101,770

102,490

95,440

88,750

108,810

89,710

82,920

90,050

81,670

79,470

84,000

74,550

61,510

51,080

46,340

27,630

30,630

22,740

23,850

29,670

27,380

35,390

25,580

27,620

49,130

21,650

21,610

31,850

25,240

21,270

26,400

20,670

16,770

14,370

2 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5½

1 - 2 - 4 -10 -11

1 - 5 - 5 - 6 -16

1 - 8 - 8 - 9 -10

7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -10

1 - 3 - 4 -14 -17

3 - 3 - 8 -13 -17

3 - 4 -13 -13 -15

5 - 7 - 9 - 9 -18

2 - 5½- 8 -14 -20

1 - 8 -13 -16 -16

10 -11 -12 -12 -12

9 -10 -13 -14 -15

4 -11 -14 -15 -18

5 - 6 -16 -17 -20

2 -12 -15 -16 -19

6 -11 -12 -17 -19

6 -11 -17 -18 -19

9 -14 -18 -18 -20

15 -19 -19 -20 -20

439

383

353

371

312

366

258

366

298

265

349

306

224

295

263

242

247

255

171

142

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019
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TEAM RANKING

Organization SAFBAF SAVOF
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.

Time
16:06:31 President of Jury
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Date 17-02-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector D
Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

.

Bloemhof Dam

Time
16:11:33 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SCHEUERMANN Felix

WALTER Tamás

HEMMERT Stefan

BARANSKI Stanislaw

MATÁK Martin

ZUKAUSKAS Raimundas

TARANOV Oleksandr

KERRY Lee

DUNAEV Aleksandr

ANSING Ramon

DE PASCALIS Angelo

RODRIGUEZ MORAN Roberto

VAN DEN HEEVER Adrian

VAN WAELDEREN Frank

EVANGELISTA Josè

HOJSTRIC Vladimir

YAKUBOVICH Aliaksei

EASON Stewart

SWEENEY Brenton

REGOURD Gilles

Germany

Hungary

Austria

Poland

Czech Republic

Denmark

Ukraine

England

Russia

Netherlands

Italy

Spain

South-Africa

Belgium

Portugal

Slovakia

Belarus

Australia

Ireland

France

49,130

46,340

35,390

31,850

26,740

26,400

23,850

23,530

22,850

22,740

22,240

21,650

15,910

14,700

14,370

13,540

13,150

11,850

11,500

10,400

180

151

130

126

91

70

91

61

88

92

82

71

31

44

35

40

41

38

48

42

20

19

12

18

17

3
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8

14

2

5

15

11

9
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6

4

13
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1

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019

Date 17-02-2019

Leg nr. 2

Sector E
Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

.

Bloemhof Dam

Time
16:11:34 President of Jury



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Netherlands

Hungary

England

Italy

Czech Republic

Ireland

Denmark

Belgium

Belarus

France

Russia

South-Africa

Spain

Ukraine

Poland

Slovakia

Germany

Austria

Portugal

Australia

18

23

25

35

38

47

47

49

50

51

54

55

56

63

64

67

68

69

83

88

159,540

145,560

145,670

130,400

124,200

119,180

118,600

119,520

118,290

114,450

106,110

110,850

108,360

98,590

107,480

96,280

99,310

95,690

83,070

77,960

44,000

40,450

33,710

31,270

30,220

29,710

34,000

31,520

34,900

35,140

26,730

28,870

27,300

28,020

33,080

24,470

27,330

25,860

23,790

18,480

1 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 8

1 - 2 - 4 - 6 -10

1 - 3 - 5 - 7 - 9

2 - 3 - 9 - 9 -12

6 - 6 - 8 - 8 -10

2 - 7 - 7 -12 -19

2 - 4 - 7 -14 -20

1 -10 -11 -11 -16

3 - 8 -10 -14 -15

2 - 5 - 7 -17 -20

3 - 6 -11 -16 -18

3 - 5 -14 -16 -17

6 -11 -11 -13 -15

8 -12 -13 -13 -17

4 - 5 -17 -19 -19

9 - 9 -15 -16 -18

10 -12 -14 -15 -17

5 -13 -13 -18 -20

12 -14 -18 -19 -20

15 -16 -18 -19 -20

403

362

294

293

326

245

268

338

284

242

243

230

303

234

233

231

199

248

171

182

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019

Date 16-02-2019

Leg nr. 1

TEAM RANKING

Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

Bloemhof Dam

.

Time
15:53:16 President of Jury
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SIPOS Gábor

GOVI Mirko

WILLEMSE Casper Johann

VAN DER STADT Arnoud

RINGER Steve

GARCIA BLAZQUEZ Roberto

KENDRICK Julian

KONOPÁSEK Josef

ZELENÃK Milan

VAN GASTEL Gustaaf

KOLGANOV Vitaly

EVANGELISTA Josè

KOVALOV Vitalii

ROZIN Aliaksandr

SCHEUERMANN Felix

FOXALL John

CASTET Gaspard

ARTMULLER Franz

JANECZEK Tomasz

PERCIVAL Timothy

Hungary

Italy

South-Africa

Netherlands

England

Spain

Ireland

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Belgium

Russia

Portugal

Ukraine

Belarus

Germany

Australia

France

Austria

Poland

Denmark

31,420

31,270

28,870

28,650

28,230

27,300

27,130

26,450

24,470

22,820

21,770

21,650

21,090

19,760

19,370

18,270

17,330

16,730

15,890

13,550

83

66

55

76

69

81

60

76

56

60

45

44

43

40

43

40

42

34

33

32

8

5

4

2

7

1

20

6

16

15

17

12

13

11

9

18

3

14

19

10

9th Feeder Fishing World Championship 2019

Date 16-02-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector A
Organization SAFBAF SAVOF

.

Bloemhof Dam

Time
15:54:33 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

MERTENS Benny

DOHERTY James

SIPTSOV Youry

HOFMAN Marco

HEMMERT Stefan

SIVÁK Mátyás

WAKELIN Adam

ŠTEPNICKA Martin

CAPPOIA Alessandro

YAKUBOVICH Aliaksei

MUÑOZ Carlos Labrad

KOSCHNICK Jens

STRASHNYI Oleksii

ERIKSEN Flemming

SMAHA Jiri

NOSARKA Shahed

BAJDOL Dariusz

OLIVEIRA António

NICHOLLS Glenn

FOIRATIER Romain

Belgium

Ireland

Russia

Netherlands

Austria

Hungary

England

Czech Republic

Italy

Belarus

Spain

Germany

Ukraine

Denmark

Slovakia

South-Africa

Poland

Portugal

Australia

France

31,520

29,710

26,730

25,890

25,860

24,610

24,060

23,450

23,140

22,660

21,650

20,590

18,400

17,540

17,130

16,810

16,500

13,840

11,310

10,670

79

50

68

76

72

71

59

60

53

55

59

46

49

40

54

33

34

32

30

32

1

7

14

9

3

20

13

19

10

8

5

18

17

6

11

12

15

4

2
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Leg nr. 1
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.

Bloemhof Dam

Time
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

WOOTON Rob

SMIDT Victor

CASALE Mario

WALTER Tamás

HOUSSAIS Yoann

DUNAEV Aleksandr

MC KINLEY Johnny

LEIJRIK Theo

HASON Marian

MATÁK Martin

RODRIGUEZ MORAN Roberto

PUHACH Oleksii

IHM Jürgen

STEYN Louis

BURAK Aliaksandr

NICOLET Patrick

KÜSTERS Thorsten

MOORHOUSE Andy

KWOCZ Kamil

ESTIMA Gilberto

England

Denmark

Italy

Hungary

France

Russia

Ireland

Netherlands

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Spain

Ukraine

Austria

South-Africa

Belarus

Belgium

Germany

Australia

Poland

Portugal

33,710

26,470

24,690

23,750

21,710

21,410

20,310

18,860

18,220

16,750

16,500

16,130

16,110

15,520

14,290

13,810

13,160

12,600

12,480

10,190

51

46

55

46

41

40

41

44

41

40

45

36

42

30

38

52

35

25

44

19

3

2

17

16

19

1

12

14
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11

9
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7
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5
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

VAN DER SCHAFT Frank

CATHELIN Christophe

RINGER Phil

DZIEPAK Michal

SCHEEPERS Johannes

ŠTEPNICKA Radek

SØRENSEN Søren

HALAVIN Aleh

DE PASCALIS Angelo

DOME Gábor

DE MULDER Bert

SWEENEY Brenton

MARTIN FLORES Fernando

DIRKSEN Jens

THOMAS Keith

PAVLE Slavomir

SOLODOVNYK Mykola

GORELOV Pavel

PACHECO Rui

MARTIN Jürgen

Netherlands

France

England

Poland

South-Africa

Czech Republic

Denmark

Belarus

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

Ireland

Spain

Germany

Australia

Slovakia

Ukraine

Russia

Portugal

Austria

44,000

35,140

32,310

29,530

27,690

27,330

27,040

26,680

26,650

25,330

24,210

22,390

20,180

18,860

17,300

16,530

14,950

14,210

13,600

12,580

102

68

58

43

66

71

59

60

64

63

46

51

51

34

44

41

34

42

24
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

ANSING Ramon

ERDEI Attila

PAUZUNOU Dzmitry

ZUKAUSKAS Raimundas

BARANSKI Stanislaw

ŠABATA Jakub

LECHTER Michael

TARANOV Oleksandr

VIALS Mick

FREHRICHS Ingo

VAN WAELDEREN Frank

CANACCINI Andrea

LOCKAUER Christoph

COSTA Ricardo

RODRIGUEZ MORAN Angel

PAVLISHCHEV Vladimir

LIEBENBERG Robbie

HOJSTRIC Vladimir

FALVEY Pat

EASON Stewart

Netherlands

Hungary

Belarus

Denmark

Poland

Czech Republic

France

Ukraine

England

Germany

Belgium

Italy

Austria

Portugal

Spain

Russia

South-Africa

Slovakia

Ireland

Australia

42,140

40,450

34,900

34,000

33,080

30,220

29,600

28,020

27,360

27,330

27,160

24,650

24,410

23,790

22,730

21,990

21,960

19,930

19,640

18,480

105

99

91

91

79

79

59

72

57

41

101

55

66

52

67

48

46

39

43

43

6

11

19

14

12

3

10

7

17

5

20

1

18

16

13

9

8

2

4
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.

Bloemhof Dam

Time
15:54:37 President of Jury
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